

Winnebago County COVID-19 Disaster Response

here for good.

We're in this together. Learn how you can help.

Dear Community Partner,

Today, we are facing unprecedented public health and economic challenges due to the COVID-19 pandemic. It is impacting Winnebago County, its residents, and our nonprofit partners serving our most vulnerable populations. This is why the Winnebago County Community Foundation, an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa, created the Winnebago County COVID-19 Disaster Response Fund.

The fund will support our nonprofit partners on the front lines in Winnebago County who are providing critical services to those who need them most in the response and recovery efforts of the COVID-19 coronavirus pandemic. Individuals, businesses, and organizations can join the collaborative effort to support our community by contributing to this fund. We need your support to help our county respond and recover. Please consider making a gift to the Winnebago County COVID-19 Disaster Response Fund to help the most vulnerable in Winnebago County and to help us ensure we have an ongoing, responsive funding source to meet these needs.

Gifts can be made to the fund by going to **cfneia.org/winnebagocovidfund** and clicking on the "Give Today" button. Gifts can also be directed by mail to the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa, 3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, IA 50613. Checks should be made payable to "Winnebago County COVID-19 Disaster Response Fund" and sent with the completed form below. While all types of gifts are accepted, online gifts are strongly encouraged in order to make funding accessible for quick response to needs.

We know you care for your community and the people that live here. Thank you for considering a generous gift that will impact Winnebago County. To learn more about this fund, visit winnebagoccf.org or contact the Community Foundation at 319-287-9106 or info@cfneia.org. We hope you and your loved ones remain safe during this public health crisis.

Sincerely,

Winnebago County Community Foundation Committee Members

Lisa Durby, Chair Alexis Bodzioch Shawn Miller Rachel Stensrud
Beth Ades-Hanson Mike Johnson Marty Pins
Ken Baker Chad Kohagen Alicea Porter

Yes! I want to give a gift in support of the COVID-19 disaster response effort in Winnebago County.

Enclosed is my check for \$	Make checks payable to:
Name	"Winnebago County COVID-19 Disaster Response Fund"
Address	Please send checks to: Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa
City/State/Zip	3117 Greenhill Circle Cedar Falls, IA 50613
Phone	
Email	Gifts can also be made on our secure webpage at cfneia.org/winnebagocovidfund
My gift is made in honor/memory of:	☐ I would like information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, etc.
	I would like to learn more about leaving a gift in our will

or estate plan.